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Yellowstone National Park 

CAMPGROUND LISTING 

Commencing with the 1969 Season a fee will be charged in all major Park campgrounds. 
Campsites are available on a first-come, first-served basis. Competition for a site 
is particularly keen during the months of July and August, and most campgrounds are full 
by mid-day or shortly thereafter. Large, organized groups may arrange for special group 
campground space by writing the Superintendent, Yellowstone National Park, Wyoming 83020. 

Name and Location 

INDIAN CREEK - 7% mi. S. of 
Mammoth 
LAVA CREEK - 4 mi. E. of 
Mammoth 

**MAMM0TH - k mi. N. of 
Mammoth Junction 
PEBBLE CREEK - 7 mi. S. of 
Northeast Entrance 
SLOUGH CREEK - 10 mi. NE of 
Tower Junction 
TOWER FALL - 3 mi. SE of 
Tower Junction 

**CANY0N - k mi. E. of 
Canvbn Junction 

**FISHING BRIDGE - 1 mi. E. of 
Fishing Bridge Junction 
*PELICAN CREEK - 2 mi. E. of 
Fishing Bridge Junction 

**BRIDGE BAY - 3 mi. S. of 
Lake Station 
*GRANT VILLAGE - 2 mi. S. of 
West Thumb Junction 
*LEWIS LAKE - 10 mi. S. of 
West Thumb 
SNAKE RIVER - k, mi. N. of 
South Entrance 
MADISON - % mi. W. of 
Madison Junction 
NORRIS - 1 mi. N. of 
Norris Junction 

Approx. 
Elev. 

7300 

6600 

6000 

6900 

6250 

6600 

8000 

7800 

7800 

7800 

7800 

7800 

7000 

6800 

7500 

No. of 
Sites 

78 

10 

91 

36 

26 

53 

340 

317 

111 

230 

399 

100 

20 

292 

116 

Approx. 
Season 

June -
Sept. 
June -
Sept. 
May -
Oct. 
June -
Aug. 
June -
Aug. 
June -
Aug. 
June -
Aug. 
June -
Aug. 
June -
Aug. 
June -
Sept. 
June -
Sept. 
June -
Oct. 
June -
Aug. 
June -
Sept. 
June -
Aug. 

Piped 
Water 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Flush 
Toilet 

No 

No 

Yes 

No 

No 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

Sewage 
Dump 
Sta. 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 

Yes 

No 

CAMPING LIMIT: July 1 to Labor Day -- 14-day limit 
Labor Day to June 30-- 30-day limit 
Limit applies either in a single period or combined separate periods, 

NOTE: A commercial trailer park (no tents) with water, sewer, power, showers and 
laundry facilities is located at Fishing Bridge. Season of operation is 
approximately Mid-June to Mid-September. For reservations write: Hamilton 
Stores, Inc., West Yellowstone, Montana 59758. 

*Boat launching facilities nearby. 
**Concessioner operated shower and laundry facilities nearby. 


