Yellowstone National Park

CAMPGROUND LISTING

Commencing with the 1969 Season a fee will be charged in all major Park campgrounds. Campsites are available on a first-come, first-served basis. Competition for a site is particularly keen during the months of July and August, and most campgrounds are full by mid-day or shortly thereafter. Large, organized groups may arrange for special group campground space by writing the Superintendent, Yellowstone National Park, Wyoming 83020.

Name and Location	Approx.	No. of Sites	Approx.	Piped Water	Flush <u>Toilet</u>	Sewage Dump Sta.
Name and Location	Elev.	Sites	Season	water	Torrer	Sta.
INDIAN CREEK - 7½ mi. S. of Mammoth	7300	78	June - Sept.	Yes	No	No
LAVA CREEK - 4 mi. E. of	6600	10	June -	No	No	No
Mammoth			Sept.			
**MAMMOTH - ½ mi. N. of	6000	91	May -	Yes	Yes	No
Mammoth Junction	-		Oct.			
PEBBLE CREEK - 7 mi. S. of	6900	36	June -	Yes	No	No
Northeast Entrance			Aug.			
SLOUGH CREEK - 10 mi. NE of	6250	26	June -	No	No	No
Tower Junction			Aug.			
TOWER FALL - 3 mi. SE of	6600	5 3	June -	Yes	No	No
Tower Junction			Aug.			
**CANYON - ½ mi. E. of	8000	340	June -	Yes	Yes	Yes
Canyon Junction			Aug.			
**FISHING BRIDGE - 1 mi. E. of	7800	317	June -	Yes	Yes	Yes
Fishing Bridge Junction			Aug.			
*PELICAN CREEK - 2 mi. E. of	7800	111	June -	Yes	No	No
Fishing Bridge Junction			Aug.			
**BRIDGE BAY - 3 mi. S. of	7800	230	June -	Yes	Yes	Yes
Lake Station			Sept.			
*GRANT VILLAGE - 2 mi. S. of	7800	399	June -	Yes	Yes	Yes
West Thumb Junction			Sept.			
*LEWIS LAKE - 10 mi. S. of	7800	100	June -	Yes	No	No
West Thumb			Oct.			
SNAKE RIVER - 2 mi. N. of	7000	20	June -	Yes	No	No
South Entrance			Aug.			
MADISON - ½ mi. W. of	6800	292	June -	Yes	Yes	Yes
Madison Junction			Sept.			
NORRIS - 1 mi. N. of	7500	116	June -	Yes	Yes	No
Norris Junction			Aug.			

CAMPING LIMIT: July 1 to Labor Day -- 14-day limit

Labor Day to June 30-- 30-day limit

Limit applies either in a single period or combined separate periods.

NOTE: A commercial trailer park (no tents) with water, sewer, power, showers and laundry facilities is located at Fishing Bridge. Season of operation is approximately Mid-June to Mid-September. For reservations write: Hamilton Stores, Inc., West Yellowstone, Montana 59758.

^{*}Boat launching facilities nearby.

^{**}Concessioner operated shower and laundry facilities nearby.